DATA SHEET
Product specification
Supersedes data of 2002 Jul 10
2003 Feb 12
INTEGRATED CIRCUITS
74HC2G00; 74HCT2G00
Dual 2-input NAND gate

H L H
H H L
ORDERING INFORMATION
PINNING
TYPE NUMBER
PACKAGE
TEMPERATURE
RANGE
PINS PACKAGE MATERIAL CODE MARKING
74HC2G00DP −40 to +125 °C 8 TSSOP8 plastic SOT505-2 P00
74HCT2G00DP −40 to +125 °C 8 TSSOP8 plastic SOT505-2 U00
74HC2G00DC −40 to +125 °C 8 VSSOP8 plastic SOT765-1 P00
74HCT2G00DC −40 to +125 °C 8 VSSOP8 plastic SOT765-1 U00
PIN SYMBOL DESCRIPTION
1 1A data input 1A
2 1B data input 1B
3 2Y data output 2Y
4 GND ground (0 V)
5 2A data input 2A
6 2B data input 2B
7 1Y data output 1Y
8 VCC supply voltage
2003 Feb 12 4
Philips Semiconductors Product specification
Dual 2-input NAND gate 74HC2G00; 74HCT2G00
handbook, halfpage
1
2
3